RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY
THE BUDGET COMMISSION & AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

Village Council

Rev. Code, Secs. 5705.34

The Council of the Village of KERQACE 'P/\RK , Hamilton County,

Ohio, met in R,E &\) LA\Q session on the 8) day of OC,TD%R ,

with the following member present: M"K\(O\Q—W ‘:E |
JEF‘: LEMAY PAY LINbEWL. _

PA% L.‘ M\\EL.L__ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHERE AS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted
a Ta); Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 20 2& ; and

WHERE AS, The Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its action
Thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax
necessary to be levied by this Council and what part thereof is without, and what part within the

ten-mill limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the Village of YL-PRACE PARK Hamilton County,
Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be
and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the

rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:



-Acceptance of Rates
and be it further
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of

this Resolution to the County Auditor of Hamilton County.
UOH N G}IAS K‘:\T’ Seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon

its adoption the vote resulted as follows:
JEFE LeEMAY =S
oy GASKEY AE
b iTH  lEdivand AYE
PAX [INDEI C_AYE
REGINA. SHARP L ATE

Adopted the 8 day of  { EO_’EZ’ ) 2 , 20 2‘{: i
Attest: %‘\/

President of Council

T
e G

Clerk of Council

-Acceptance of Rates



CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

THE STATE OF OHIO, HAMILTON COUNTY,

ka\’\ﬂ?\/iﬂp \)\/(" sV S Clerk of Council of the Village of

N

7 within and for said County, and in whose custody the

files and records of said Council are required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is taken and copled from the original R:ESC)LUT\ON (-
CCEPTIN (o TR AMOI TS, AR BATES, A6 PETERVINED |
- T, VA O ESI .\Jh& AN VHE WS

LEVIES AND Ce 2Tt \ING I TS T KOLMH’ALDDN?D@

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said orfiginal document, and that the

same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this 8 day of WP 20 M

€ —
Clerk of Council \\Q

1. Acopy of this resolution must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of October, or at such later date as may be

approved by the Beoard of Tax Appeals.
Al ~ N 2 y\_

Receipt

i

Clerk of Councﬂ Q

Filed 20

Jessica Miranda, Hamilton County Auditor

By: Deputy



SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

Amount Approved
by Budget Com-
migsion Inside
10M Limitation

Amount te be
Derived from
Levies Qutside
10M Limitation

Tangible P.P,
& P.L.P.P.
State
Relmbursements

Gross
Levy
Proceeds

County Auditor's Estimate of the

Tax Rate to be Levied

Qutside

Inside

TOTAL

GENERAL FUND
BOND
X8

X7

X6

X5

Xé

X3

X2

X1
NEW

314,154
0

1,335,148
160,455
0

1,649,302
160,465
0

10.88
0.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.86
0.00
0,00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12,74
0.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL

0
o
o]
0
0
0
1]
0
0
4

314,15

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3

1,495,680

OO0 00000000

¢
0
0
Q
0
0
0
7

1,809,765

11.83

1.86

13:6'9

SCHEDULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

CURRENT EXPENSE L

EVIES

FERIOD OF TIME

Mills t

Fiscal Year

Authorized on:

November 2, 2021
November 3, 2020
November 7, 2023

January 0, 1900
TOTAL

[X8

Autherized on:

Proposed

TOTAL

[x7

Authorized on:

Eleciion Dale

TOTAL

EG

Authorized on:

Entar Date of Elaction

TOTAL

[xs

Authorized on:

Enter Date of Electlon

TOTAL

VILLAGE OF TERRACE PARK

§ Years
& Years
5 Years

CcCOCOoO0O0

5.58
2.80
2,50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

584,754
343,604
308,790

0

10.88

0
0
0
0
0
8

1,335.14

COoOOoOQCCaOa

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

I 0:00 |

Qoo o OO 00O

OCco0ooo00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.0¢

0.00

oo o oOocCc oo o

(o= = = o B o B o B o B e e ]

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00

0.00

QDO OO0 00 cC 0O

OCOoOOoCQ o OO OC

0,00
0.00
0.0¢
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6.00

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4

September 17, 202




VILLAGE OF TERRACE PARK
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

RESOLUTION 10-2, 2024

CONSENT OF COUNCIL TO THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF ISHA BHANDARY and RIO
KADONO TO THE VOLUNTEER EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
OF THE VILLAGE OF TERRACE PARK

WHEREAS, the Ohio Revised Code permits and provides for the appointment of
volunteer Emergency Medical Technician Department members by the Mayor with the advice
and consent of Village Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has proposed the appointment of Isha Bhandary as a volunteer
Emergency Medical Technician Squad member in accordance with the terms and the provisions
of the Ohio Revised Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF TERRACE PARK,
OHIO THAT:

SECTION 1. The nomination by the Mayor of Isha Bhandary to the office of volunteer
Emergency Medical Service Squad member of the Village of Terrace Park Emergency Services is
hereby confirmed with the advice and consent of this Village Council upon such terms and
conditions as are consistent with the requirements of the Ohio Revised Code and the Terrace
Park Code of Ordinances.

SECTION 2.  Council hereby waives the three separate readings of this resolution and
hereby advances it to the third and final reading.

SECTION 3.  That the Village Clerk be, and she hereby is directed to publish this

Resolution by posting a copy thereof at the five most public places in the Village of Terrace Park
as heretofore determined by Council.

PassED; (0/¢J0Y 2024 WS

Thomas 4. Tepe, Jr\, I‘\'ﬂayor

Katherine Lyons, Village Clerk

>



I, Katherine Lyons, certify th

a(;)tl‘lj.s Resolution was posted for the fifteen day petriod

ending. 7 2% 2% 20>

Katherine Lyons, Village{?rk“)

/Xr{‘;fé&/q AN (—.’;1



